



Chef-Mate

1070852785 - Chfmt Sharp Cheddar Chse Sce



Chef-mate Sharp Cheddar Cheese Sauce is made with real cheddar cheese with no artificial flavors that is bursting with tangy cheese flavor. Complements spicy dishes, adds zest to mild ones. Put 1/4 cup over omelets, steamed vegetables or baked potatoes. Use as a dipping sauce with breadsticks or chips. 0 grams trans fats. ...



Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container **288**
Serving size **62 Gram**

Amount per serving
Calories 110

| | % Daily Value* |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Total Fat 9g | 14% |
| Saturated Fat 3g | 15% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 10mg | 3% |
| Sodium 540mg | 23% |
| Total Carbohydrate 5g | 1% |
| Dietary Fiber | % |
| Total Sugars 0g | |
| Includes Added Sugars | % |
| Protein 2g | |
| Vitamin D | % |
| Calcium | 4% |
| Iron | 0% |
| Potassium 30.5mg | 0% |

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

* Benefits

Chef-mate Sharp Cheddar Cheese Sauce is made with real cheddar cheese with no artificial flavors that is bursting with tangy cheese flavor. Unlike canned competitors, Chef-mate products are Cooked Before Canning under pressure to prevent scorching and boiling, preventing tinny or canned flavor. Put 1/4 cup over omelets, steamed vegetables or baked potatoes. Use as a dipping sauce with breadsticks or chips. Packed in an easy-to-stack, shelf stable #10 can. Ready to eat. Superior steam table holding time of 8 hours. Refrigerate after opening. Made with real cheddar cheese. No artificial flavors or colors. Added colors from natural sources. 0 grams trans fats per serving.

Ingredients

WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, VINEGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, AND LESS THAN 2% OF CORNSTARCH, NATURAL FLAVOR, CULTURED WHEY, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, DATEM, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM CITRATE, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

⚠ Allergens

Contains:



Handling Suggestions

Storage Temperature: Cool, dry place. Shelf Life in Days: 540.

Serving Suggestions

Serve 1/4 cup over omelets, steamed vegetables or baked potatoes. Use as a dipping sauce with breadsticks or chips.

Prep & Cooking Suggestions

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:
STOVETOP: Heat contents of #10 can to desired temperature in heavy saucepan, stirring frequently, over medium heat.
STEAM JACKETED KETTLE: Heat contents of #10 can, to desired temperature, stirring frequently.
PRESSURE OR CONVECTION STEAMER: Place contents of #10 can in half steamtable pan, cover tightly. Steam in pressure or convection steamer to desired temperature.
MICROWAVE OVEN: Microwave in microwave-safe container to desired temperature, cover and vent. Stir once during heating. Store remaining unheated portions in tightly sealed plastic container and refrigerate.
CHEESE PUMP: Follow manufacturer's instructions on cheese pump or fill

📄 Product Specifications

| Brand | Manufacturer | Product Category |
|-----------|--------------|---------------------------|
| Chef-Mate | Nestle Usa | Soda RTU & Fountain Syrup |

| MFG # | SPC # | GTIN | Pack | Pack Desc. |
|-------------------|------------|----------------|------|------------|
| 10050000050380USL | 1070852785 | 10050000050380 | | 6/#10 cans |

| Gross Weight | Net Weight | Country of Origin | Kosher | Child Nutrition |
|--------------|------------|-------------------|--------|-----------------|
| 45 lb | 39.72 lb | USA | No | |

| Shipping Information | | | | | | |
|----------------------|---------|--------|----------|-------|------------|----------------------|
| Length | Width | Height | Volume | TlxHl | Shelf Life | Storage Temp From/To |
| 18.5 in | 12.5 in | 7.1 in | 0.95 ft3 | 8x7 | 548 DAYS | 43°F / 86°F |



Chef-Mate

1070852785 - Chfmt Sharp Cheddar Chse Sce

Chef-mate Sharp Cheddar Cheese Sauce is made with real cheddar cheese with no artificial flavors that is bursting with tangy cheese flavor. Complements spicy dishes, adds zest to mild ones. Put 1/4 cup over omelets, steamed vegetables or baked potatoes. Use as a dipping sauce with breadsticks or chips. 0 grams trans fats. ...



Nutrition Analysis

| | | | | | |
|------------------------|----------|---------------------|--------|--------------|---------|
| Calories | 110 kcal | Total Fat | 9 g | Sodium | 540 mg |
| Protein | 2 | Trans Fats | 0 g | Calcium | |
| Total Carbohydrates... | 5 g | Saturated Fat | 3 g | Iron | |
| Sugars | 0 g | Added Sugars | | Potassium | 30.5 mg |
| Dietary Fiber | | Polyunsaturated Fat | 6.33 g | Zinc | |
| Lactose | | Monounsaturated Fat | 2.83 g | Phosphorus | |
| Sucrose | | Cholesterol | 10 mg | | |
| Vitamin A(IU) | | Vitamin D | | Thiamin | |
| Vitamin A(RE) | | Vitamin E | | Niacin | |
| Vitamin C | | Folate | | Riboflavin | |
| Magnesium | | Vitamin B-6 | | Vitamin B-12 | |
| Monosodium | | Sulphites | | Nitrates | |

Additional Images

